
Insolvency practitioners and official liquidators 

As per the DIFC Insolvency Law, DIFC Law No. 1 of 2019, no 

person may be appointed as or serve as a Nominee, 

Administrator, Receiver, an Administrative Receiver, a 

Liquidator or provisional Liquidator of an entity unless he is 

registered as an insolvency practitioner with the DIFC 

Registrar of Companies. 

  

Register as an insolvency practitioner 

To register as an insolvency practitioner with the DIFC Registrar of Companies, please 

email roc.helpdesk@difc.ae 

Requirements: 

Curriculum Vitae of the practitioner 

Credentials and qualifications of the practitioner 

List of liquidation transactions conducted by the practitioner 

References or testimonies from past experiences 

Certificate or extract from previous appointments as insolvency practitioner by the court. 

Upon receiving and reviewing the documents, an interview will be scheduled with the DIFC 

Registrar of Companies. 

If you are already listed as a registered insolvency practitioner and would like to update 

your details, please email roc.helpdesk@difc.ae The request must be made by an authorised 

person representing the Insolvency Practitioner. 
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Abdulhusain Najmi 

ABDULHUSAIN & ASSOCIATES, AL OWAIS BUILDING, E-BLOCK, UNIT # E-06, MEZANINE FLOOR, AL RIGGA, 

DEIRA, PO BOX 3818, DUBAI, UAE. 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 15/06/2017 

+971 4 228 44 52 

ASNAJMI@ANASSOCIATES.ORG 

REQUEST AN EDIT 

Abdulla Al Marzooqi 

FORTUNE EXECUTIVE TOWER CLUSTER T DUBAI, UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 01/08/2022 

+971 4 240 8784 

MANAGER@AMCAAUDITING.COM 

HTTPS://AMCA.AE 

REQUEST AN EDIT 

Andrew Lawrence Hosking 

QUANTUMA, HIGH HOLBORN HOUSE, 52-54 HIGH HOLBORN, LONDON, WC1V 6RL 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 16/03/2022 

+7771533268 

ANDREW.HOSKING@QUANTUMA.COM 

HTTPS://WWW.QUANTUMA.COM 

REQUEST AN EDIT 

Andriane Antoniou 

CRI GROUP, NIKIS AVENUE 20, NICOSIA 1086, CYPRUS 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 13/06/2022 

+357 22455545 

ANDRI@CRIGROUP.COM.CY 

REQUEST AN EDIT 

Angela Barkhouse 
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N404, FLAGSHIP BUILDING, 142 SEAFARERS WAY, GEORGETOWN, GRAND CAYMAN, CAYMAN ISLANDS 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 18/03/2022 

+1 345 326 1790 

ANGELABARKHOUSE@QUANTUMA.COM 

WWW.QUANTUMA.COM 

REQUEST AN EDIT 

Carl Suart Jackson 

QUANTUMA, HIGH HOLBORN HOUSE, 52-54 HIGH HOLBORN, LONDON, WC1V 6RL 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 15/04/2022 

+7445 548067 

CARL.JACKSON@QUANTUMA.COM 

HTTPS://WWW.QUANTUMA.COM 

REQUEST AN EDIT 

Chad Griffin 

FTI CONSULTING LLP, 200 ALDERSGATE, ALDERSGATE STREET, LONDON, EC1A 4HD, UK 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 28/03/2021 

+44 (0)20 3727 1212 

CHAD.GRIFFIN@FTICONSULTING.COM 

WWW.FTICONSULTING.CO.UK 

REQUEST AN EDIT 

Chirag Gupta 

PO BOX NO: 118753, OFFICE NO 1502, AL MANARA TOWER, BUSINESS BAY, DUBAI, UAE 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 29/08/2018 

+971564753186 

CHIRAG@RNGAUDITORS.COM 

WWW.RNGAUDITORS.COM 

REQUEST AN EDIT 

Chris Iacovides 

CRI GROUP, NIKIS AVENUE 20, 1086 NICOSIA, CYPRUS 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 13/06/2022 
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+357 22455545 

CHRIS@CRIGROUP.COM.CY 

REQUEST AN EDIT 

David John Dunckley 

INTERPATH ADVISORY, 10 FLEET PLACE, LONDON EC4M 7QS, UNITED KINGDOM 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 11/04/2016 

+44 (0)203 989 2706 

DAVID.STANDISH@INTERPATHADVISORY.COM 

WWW.INTERPATHADVISORY.COM 

REQUEST AN EDIT 

David John Standish 

INTERPATH ADVISORY, 10 FLEET PLACE, LONDON EC4M 7RB, UNITED KINGDOM 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 21/10/2019 

+44 (0)203 989 2706 

DAVID.STANDISH@INTERPATHADVISORY.COM 

HTTP://WWW.INTERPATHADVISORY.COM 

REQUEST AN EDIT 

Dheeraj Ranasaria 

OFFICE NO: 210, AL NAKHEEL BUILDING, AL KARAMA, DUBAI, UAE 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 18/10/2018 

+971 4 358 4999 

DHEERAJ@MACNROSSDUBAI.COM 

WWW.MACNROSS.COM 

REQUEST AN EDIT 

Divya & Jitendra Gianchandani 

3006, AL ATTAR TOWER, NEAR DIFC, SHEIKH ZAYED ROAD, PO BOX 43630, DUBAI UAE 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 16/06/2019 

+97143438022 

INFO@JITENDRAGROUP.AE 

WWW.JITENDRAGROUP.AE 
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REQUEST AN EDIT 

Dr. Oussama Tabbara 

EMARAT ATRIUM OFFICE 226 SH ZAYED RD. DUBAI, UNITED ARAB EMIRATES, P.O. BOX 215223 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 10/10/2015 

+971 50 458 8867 

DUBAI@UTCINTL.COM 

REQUEST AN EDIT 

Dr. Saad Al Muhanna 

SAAD AL MUHANNA AUDIT & ADVISORY SERVICES, 3RD FLOOR 307 AL TAYER BUILDING NEAR MAZAYA 

CENTER SHEIKH ZAYED ROAD DUBAI, UAE 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 11/04/2016 

+971 343 0901 

INFO@SAADALMUHANNA.COM 

WWW.SAADALMUHANNA.COM 

REQUEST AN EDIT 

Ed Boyle 

INTERPATH ADVISORY, 10 FLEET PLACE, LONDON EC4M 7RB, UK 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 29/08/2018 

+44 (0)203 989 2712 

ED.BOYLE@INTERPATHADVISORY.COM 

WWW.INTERPATHADVISORY.COM 

REQUEST AN EDIT 

Guy Wall 

ALVAREZ AND MARSAL LEVEL 22, INDEX TOWER DIFC, DUBAI, UAE 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 03/07/2019 

GWALL@ALVAREZANDMARSAL.COM 

WWW.ALVAREZANDMARSAL.COM 

REQUEST AN EDIT 

Haroon Ahmed 

THE OFFICES 5, OFFICE NO 303, ONE CENTRAL, DWTC, P O 1620, DUBAI 
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DATE OF REGISTRATION: 30/06/2021 

+971525063746 

HAROON.AHMED@AE.GT.COM 

WWW.GRANTTHORNTON.AE 

REQUEST AN EDIT 

Ian Wormleighton 

TENEO 5TH FLOOR, 6 MORE LONDON PLACE LONDON, SE1 2DA 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 21/08/2019 

+44 (0) 7787 128 956 

IAN.WORMLEIGHTON@TENEO.COM 

REQUEST AN EDIT 

Lakshmi Narasimha Das Nyayapathi 

UNIT 203, 205 LIBERTY HOUSE, DIFC, P.O BOX 506705, DUBAI, UAE 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 31/08/2021 

+971 4 325 9900 

NARASIMHA.DAS@CROWE.AE 

WWW.CROWE.AE 

REQUEST AN EDIT 

Luke Petith 

WALKERS (DUBAI) LLP, LEVEL 14 BURJ DAMAN, DIFC, DUBAI, UAE 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 02/03/2021 

+971 4 363 7926 

LUKE.PETITH@WALKERSGLOBAL.COM 

WWW.WALKERSGLOBAL.COM 

REQUEST AN EDIT 

M. Zaman Bukhari 

218-220 AL NASR PLAZA, OUD METHA RD. P.O BOX: 13876 DUBAI - UAE 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 16/03/2017 

+971 50 209 5515 

MZBUKHARI@OUTLOOK.COM 
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REQUEST AN EDIT 

Mahesha Shetty 

KPI SUITE 301 & 308 BUILDING 2, BAY SQUARE BUSINESS BAY 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 14/06/2021 

MAHESH@KPI.CO 

WWW.KPI.CO 

REQUEST AN EDIT 

Mahmud Merali 

SUITE 1003 ,NASSIMA TOWER, SHEIKH ZAYED ROAD, DUBAI, UAE 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 18/10/2018 

+971 4 386 7995 

MPKMERALI@MERALISGROUP.COM 

WWW.MERALISGROUP.COM 

REQUEST AN EDIT 

Michael Byrne 

LIBERTY HOUSE - OFFICE NO. 701-702, LEVEL 7, DUBAI INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL CENTRE, P.O. BOX 

506829, DUBAI, UAE 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 03/09/2018 

+971 52 656 2450 

MICHAEL.BYRNE@DUFFANDPHELPS.COM 

WWW.DUFFANDPHELPS.COM 

REQUEST AN EDIT 

Mike Pink 

INTERPATH ADVISORY, 10 FLEET PLACE, LONDON EC4M 7RB, UK 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 10/10/2015 

+44 (0)203 989 2819 

MIKE.PINK@INTERPATHADVISORY.COM 

WWW.INTERPATHADVISORY.COM 

REQUEST AN EDIT 

Mo Farzadi 
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PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS EMAAR SQUARE, BUILDING 4, LEVEL 8 PO BOX 11987, DUBAI, UNITED 

ARAB EMIRATES 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 10/04/2019 

+971 4 304 3228 

MO.FARZADI@PWC.COM 

WWW.PWC.COM/ME 

REQUEST AN EDIT 

Mr. Adrian Rabet 

BEGBIES TRAYNOR, CHARLES CHARLES STREET, ST HELIER, JERSEY, JE2 4SF 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 10/10/2015 

+44 (0)1534 610 144 

ADRIAN.RABET@BEGBIES-TRAYNOR.COM 

REQUEST AN EDIT 

Mr. Alan Roberts 

GRANT THORNTON LIMITED, KENSINGTON CHAMBERS, 46/50 KENSINGTON PLACE, ST HELIER, JERSEY, 

JE1 1ET, CHANNEL ISLANDS 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 11/04/2016 

+44 (0)7911 710403 

ALAN.ROBERTS@GT-CI.COM 

WWW.GT-CI.COM 

REQUEST AN EDIT 

Mr. Ali Rashid Al Kaitoob 

OFFICE NO. 303, AL MEZAN BUILDING, BEIRUT ST., AL QUSAIS, DUBAI, P.O. BOX 4799, DUBAI, UAE 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 10/10/2015 

+971 50 647 7797 

AHMAD.ALKAITOOB@INTRA.AE 

 WWW.INTRA.AE 

REQUEST AN EDIT 

Mr. Andrew Millar 

616 LIBERTY HOUSE DIFC DUBAI, UAE 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 18/07/2017 
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+971 4 511 4200 

DUBAI@MAPLESFS.COM 

WWW.MAPLESFS.COM 

REQUEST AN EDIT 

Mr. Angus Martin 

ATHENE PLACE, 66 SHOE LANE EC4A 3BQ, LONDON 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 10/10/2015 

DATE OF CESSATION: 26/11/2020 

+44 20 7007 2872 

ANGMARTIN@DELOITTE.CO.UK 

Mr. Asad Abbas 

 BUSINESS BAY, ASPECT TOWER BUILDING, ZONE B, 4TH FLOOR, OFFICE NO. 405, P.O. BOX 78142, DUBAI, 

UAE 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 11/04/2016 

+971 50 625 6518 

ASAD.ABBAS@ABBASACCOUNTING.AE 

WWW.ABBASACCOUNTING.AE 

REQUEST AN EDIT 

Mr. Ashok Kapur 

LIBERTY HOUSE, OFFICE 8 12B, DIFC, P.O. BOX 3290, DUBAI, UAE 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 10/10/2015 

+9714-3464165 

ASHOK123@EMIRATES.NET.AE 

REQUEST AN EDIT 

Mr. David Soden 

TENEO 5TH FLOOR, 6 MORE LONDON PLACE LONDON, SE1 2DA 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 11/04/2016 

+44 7780 954 883 

DAVID.SODEN@TENEO.COM 

REQUEST AN EDIT 
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Mr. Edward Middleton 

4/F, ST. GEORGE'S BUILDING, 2 ICE HOUSE STREET, CENTRAL, HONG KONG 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 10/10/2015 

+852 3102 2624 

EMIDDLETON@ALVAREZANDMARSAL.COM 

REQUEST AN EDIT 

Mr. Fergal Power 

27TH FLOOR, ALEXANDRA HOUSE, 18 CHATER STREET, CENTRAL, HONG KONG 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 10/10/2015 

+ 852 214 028 44 

FERGAL.POWER@KPMG.COM 

REQUEST AN EDIT 

Mr. Francesco Corbello 

VIA DELLA LIBERTÀ 112, 81031, AVERSA (CASERTA), ITALIA 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 11/04/2016 

+971 50 2754255 

FRANCESCO@CORBELLO.IT 

WWW.CORBELLO.IT 

REQUEST AN EDIT 

Mr. Hani Bishara 

28TH FLOOR, AL ATTAR BUSINESS TOWER, SHEIKH ZAYED ROAD, P.O. BOX 9267, DUBAI, UAE 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 10/10/2015 

+ 971 4 312 9170 

HANI.BISHARA@AE.EY.COM 

REQUEST AN EDIT 

Mr. Hisham Farouk 

GATE VILLAGE BUILDING 4, 3RD FLOOR, OFFICE NO.5 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 10/10/2015 

+971 4 268 8070 

HISHAM.FAROUK@AE.GT.COM 
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REQUEST AN EDIT 

Mr. John Milsom 

8 SALISBURY SQUARE EC4Y 8BB LONDON 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 10/10/2015 

DATE OF CESSATION: 05/12/2021 

+44 (0)20 7694 3096 

JOHN.MILSOM@KPMG.CO.UK 

Mr. Kevin Goldfarb 

SUITE 205, GATE VILLAGE BUILDING 7, DUBAI INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL CENTRE (DIFC) PO BOX 3251 

DUBAI, UAE 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 23/10/2017 

+97143651444 

KEVIN.GOLDFARB@GRIFFINS.NET 

REQUEST AN EDIT 

Mr. Kiran Sangani 

SUITES 501 AND 502, 5TH FLOOR, SULTAN BIN RASHID AL DAHIRI BUILDING, OPPOSITE ROYAL ASCOT 

HOTEL,KHALID BIN AL WALEED STREET, BUR DUBAI, P.O.BOX 13403 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 10/10/2015 

+971 55 205 8886 

SANGCO@EMIRATES.NET.AE 

REQUEST AN EDIT 

Mr. Kris Beighton 

HARBOUR PLACE, 103 SOUTH CHURCH STREET GEORGE TOWN, GRAND CAYMAN, CAYMAN ISLANDS 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 10/10/2015 

+1 345 516 4392 

KRIS.BEIGHTON@TENEO.COM 

REQUEST AN EDIT 

Mr. Luke Furler 

137 AMOY STREET, #02-03, FAR EAST SQUARE, SINGAPORE 049965 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 19/10/2022 
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+65 9821 4124 

LUKE.FURLER@QUANTUMA.COM 

WWW.QUANTUMA.COM 

REQUEST AN EDIT 

Mr. Mark Fry 

GRANT THORNTON LIMITED, KENSINGTON CHAMBERS, 46/50 KENSINGTON PLACE, ST HELIER, JERSEY, 

JE1 1ET, CHANNEL ISLANDS 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 11/04/2016 

 +44 (0)20 7516 1500 

MARK.FRY@BEGBIES-TRAYNOR.COM 

 WWW.BEGBIES-TRAYNOR.COM 

REQUEST AN EDIT 

Mr. Mashal AL Zarooni 

MAZ CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS, OFFICE 2403, AL ATTAR TOWER, SHAIKH ZAYED ROAD, P.O. BOX 91153, 

DUBAI, UAE 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 11/04/2016 

+971 (0)4 3589996 

MASHAL.ALZAROONI@MAZCA.AE 

WWW.MAZCA.AE 

REQUEST AN EDIT 

Mr. Matthew Callaghan 

FTI CONSULTING 200 ALDERSGATE ALDERSGATE STREET LONDON EC1A 4HD UNITED KINGDOM 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 28/07/2022 

MATTHEW.CALLAGHAN@FTICONSULTING.COM 

WWW.FTICONSULTING.COM 

REQUEST AN EDIT 

Mr. Matthew Wilde 

TENEO STRATEGY (UAE) LIMITED, LEVEL 4, GATE DISTRICT PRECINCT BUILDING 05,DUBAI INTERNATIONAL 

FINANCIAL CENTRE, PO BOX 506808, DUBAI, UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 10/10/2015 

MATTHEW.WILDE@TENEO.COM 
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REQUEST AN EDIT 

Mr. Mohammed Farahat 

FARAHAT & CO LLP, UNIT 5001, 5TH FLOOR, IBIS HOTEL BUILDING - RBC ENTRANCE, AL RIGGA RD., DEIRA 

P.O. BOX 4647 DUBAI UAE 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 10/10/2015 

+971 4 2500251 

MALI@FARAHATCO.COM 

HTTPS://FARAHATCO.COM/ 

REQUEST AN EDIT 

Mr. Neil Hayward 

PRICEWATERHOUSE COOPERS, LEVEL 8, BUILDING 4, EMAAR SQUARE, P.O. BOX 11987, DUBAI, UAE 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 11/04/2016 

056 682 0644 

NEIL.HAYWARD@AE.PWC.COM 

REQUEST AN EDIT 

Mr. Neville Kahn 

ATHENE PLACE, 66 SHOE LANE EC4A 3BQ, LONDON 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 10/10/2015 

DATE OF CESSATION: 26/11/2020 

+44 20 7007 3017_ 

NKAHN@DELOITTE.CO.UK 

Mr. Patrick Cowley 

27TH FLOOR, ALEXANDRA HOUSE, 18 CHATER STREET, CENTRAL, HONG KONG 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 10/10/2015 

+852 214 028 36 

PATRICK.COWLEY@KPMG.COM 

REQUEST AN EDIT 

Mr. Phil Bowers 

5TH FLOOR, 6 MORE LONDON PLACE, LONDON, SE1 2DA 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 10/10/2015 
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+44 20 8052 2429 

PHILIP.BOWERS@TENEO.COM 

REQUEST AN EDIT 

Mr. Prabhakar Kamath 

UNIT 301 & 308, BUILDING 2, BAY SQUARE, BUSINESS BAY, DUBAI, U.A.E. 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 10/10/2015 

+971 4 455 1010 

KAMATH@KPI.CO 

WWW.KPI.COM 

REQUEST AN EDIT 

Mr. Rajiv Saxena 

406 ATRIUM CENTRE, KHALID BIN WALID STREET, P. O. BOX 23271, DUBAI, UAE 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 10/10/2015 

DATE OF CESSATION: 26/09/2019 

+ 971 4 351 7007 

MAIL@UHYUAE.COM 

Mr. Richard Fleming 

8 SALISBURY SQUARE EC4Y 8BB LONDON 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 10/10/2015 

DATE OF CESSATION: 17/10/2017 

+44 (0)20 7694 3990 

RICHARD.FLEMING@KPMG.CO.UK 

Mr. Saad Maniar 

203, 205 LIBERTY HOUSE, DIFC, P.O BOX 506705, DUBAI, UAE 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 10/10/2015 

+971 4 325 9900 

SAAD.MANIAR@CROWE.AE 

WWW.CROWE.AE 

REQUEST AN EDIT 

Mr. Samir Bitar 
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OFFICE NO. 218-220, AL NASR PLAZA, OUD METHA RD., P.O. BOX 6212, DUBAI, UAE 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 06/04/2016 

+97143573111 

SBITAR@MAZARS.AE 

REQUEST AN EDIT 

Mr. Shahab Haider 

OFFICE 205, GATE VILLAGE 7, DIFC, DUBAI UAE, P.O. BOX 3251 

DATE OF REGISTRATION: 10/10/2015 

+971 4 365 1444 

ZHAIDER@SAJJADHAIDER.COM 

RE 

 

mailto:roc.helpdesk@difc.ae?subject=Request%20an%20edit%20for%20Liquidator
mailto:roc.helpdesk@difc.ae?subject=Request%20an%20edit%20for%20Liquidator

